KORE POTASH PLC

("Kore Potash" or "the Company")

Secondary Listing on A2X Exchange

Kore Potash plc, the potash development company with 97% ownership of the Kola and DX Potash Projects in the Sintoukola Basin, located in the Republic of Congo, is pleased to advise shareholders that the Company's ordinary shares have been approved for inclusion in the list of qualifying equity securities to be traded on the A2X exchange ("A2X") with effect from 14 May 2024 (the "A2X listing date") under the share code "KP2".

A2X is a licensed stock exchange authorised to provide a secondary listing venue for companies and is regulated by the South African Financial Sector Conduct Authority and the Prudential Authority of the Reserve Bank in terms of the Financial Markets Act 19 of 2012.

The A2X listing will provide an additional venue to transact and increase the liquidity of trading of the ordinary shares.

Kore Potash's listings on the London Stock Exchange (AIM), JSE Limited and the Australian Securities Exchange and its issued share capital will be unaffected by the secondary listing on A2X.

Kore Potash's ordinary shares will be available to be traded on A2X from the A2X listing date.

Market Abuse Regulation

Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) Disclosure - The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company to constitute inside information as stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulations (EU) No. 596/2014 which has been incorporated into UK law by the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018. Upon the publication of this announcement via Regulatory Information Service ("**RIS**"), this inside information is now considered to be in the public domain.

For further information, please visit <u>www.korepotash.com</u> or contact:

Kore Potash David Hathorn, Chairman Andre Baya, CEO	Tel: +44 (0) 20 3963 1776
Tavistock Communications Nick Elwes Adam Baynes	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7920 3150
SP Angel Corporate Finance - Nomad and Broker Ewan Leggat Charlie Bouverat Kasia Brzozowska	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7470 0470
Shore Capital - Joint Broker Toby Gibbs James Thomas	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7408 4050
Questco Corporate Advisory - JSE Sponsor Doné Hattingh	Tel: +27 (11) 011 9205